

Rochester Hills

1000 Rochester Hills Dr Rochester Hills, MI 48309 (248) 656-4600 Home Page: www.rochesterhills.org

Master

File Number: 2018-0237

File ID: 2018-0237 Type: Administration Status: To Council

Version: 1 Reference: 2018-0237 Controlling Body: City Council

Regular Meeting

File Created Date: 06/01/2018

Final Action:

File Name: Grant Application for Exhibit Fabrication - Rochester

Hills Museum at Van Hoosen Farm

Title label: Request for Approval of the submission of a grant application to Michigan Council

For Arts and Cultural Affairs for Exhibit Fabrication at the Rochester Hills Museum

at Van Hoosen Farm

Notes:

Sponsors: Enactment Date:

Attachments: 060418 Agenda Summary.pdf, Application Enactment Number:

Complete.pdf

Contact: Hearing Date:

Drafter: Effective Date:

History of Legislative File

Ver- sion:	Acting Body:	Date:	Action:	Sent To:	Due Date:	Return Date:	Result:
1	City Council Regular Meeting	06/04/2018					

Text of Legislative File 2018-0237

Title

Request for Approval of the submission of a grant application to Michigan Council For Arts and Cultural Affairs for Exhibit Fabrication at the Rochester Hills Museum at Van Hoosen Farm

Body

Whereas, Phase I design work has been completed and exhibit design ideas were presented to the Museum Foundation Board in February 2018; and

Whereas, our new exhibits will create an outstanding opportunity for the Rochester Hills Museum to promote our story.

Be it Resolved, that Rochester Hills City Council does hereby support the application for a grant to Michigan Council For Arts and Cultural Affairs for Exhibit Fabrication at the Rochester Hills Museum at Van Hoosen Farm;

Further Resolved, that the Mayor or his designee is authorized to execute the application on behalf of the City.